用户指南
Power Meter/Light Source/Optical Loss
Test Set
FPM/FLS/FOT-600
ii
版权所有 © 2003-2008 EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc. 保留所有权利。未经
EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc. (EXFO) 的事先书面许可，对本手册中的任何
内容均不得加以复制、存储在检索系统中或以任何方式进行传播，包括采用各种电子

技术规范 41
FOT-600 规范
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model FOT-602 FOT-602X
Detector Ge GeX
Power range (dBm)2 10 to −70 26 to −55
Wavelength range (nm) 800 to 1650 800 to 1650
Number of calibrated wavelengths 40 40
Power uncertainty3 ± 5 % ± 0.1 nW ± 5 % ± 3 nW
Resolution (dB) ± 0.01 (10 to −60) ± 0.01 (26 to −45)
Automatic offset nulling4 Yes Yes
Display units dB, dBm, W dB, dBm, W
Tone detection 270 Hz, 1 kHz and 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz and 2 kHz
Automatic wavelength recognition5 Yes Yes
Warm-up period (min)6 0 0
Data storage (items) more than 1000 more than 1000
Battery life (hours) (typical) 72 72
Warranty and recommended calibration period (years) 3 3
Model 12D 23BL 234BL 235BL 01-VCL
Central wavelength (nm) 850 ± 25 1310 ± 20 1310 ± 20 1310 ± 20 850 −20/+10
1300 +50/−10 1550 ± 20 1550 ± 20 1490 ± 10
1625 ± 15 1550 ± 20
Spectral width (nm)7 50/135 ≤ 5 ≤ 5 ≤ 5 ≤ 1
Output power (dBm) ≥ −18 (62.5/125 μm) ≥ 1 ≥ 1 ≥ 1 ≥ −3 (50/125 μm)
≥ −18 (62.5/125 μm) ≥ 1 ≥ −3 ≥ −4.5
≥ −5 ≥ −3
Power Stability (dB)8 15 min ± 0.05 ± 0.03 ± 0.03 ± 0.03 ± 0.1
8 hr ± 0.1 ± 0.1 ± 0.1 ± 0.1 ± 0.25
Tone generation 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz
Automatic wavelength recognition Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Battery life (hours) (typical in Auto mode) 50 50 50 50 60
Warranty and recommended calibration period (years) 3 3 3 3 3
Model
FOT-602-01-VCL = Ge detector 850 nm, VCSEL 50/125 μm
FOT-602-12D = Ge detector, 850/1300 nm, LED source 62.5/125 μm
FOT-602-23BL = Ge detector, 1310/1550 nm laser source 9/125 μm
FOT-602-234BL = Ge detector, 1310/1550/1625 nm laser source 9/125 μm
FOT-602-235BL = Ge detector, 1310/1490/1550 nm laser source 9/125 μm
FOT-602X-23BL = High-power Ge detector, 1310/1550 nm laser source 9/125 μm
FOT-602X-234BL = High-power Ge detector, 1310/1550/1625 nm laser source 9/125 μm
FOT-602X-235BL = High-power Ge detector, 1310/1490/1550 nm laser source 9/125 μm
Connector Adapter
FOA-12 = Biconic
FOA-14 = D4, D4/PC
FOA-16 = SMA/905, SMA/906